 TDK Electronics AG 2026. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT Flat Wire Common Mode Chokes
Current-compensated SMD flat wire double chokes EP 21
160 … 640 µH, 20.3 … 35 A / +70 °C
Series/Type: B82552J*J021
Date: January 2026
2 1/26

Dimensional drawing
(mm)
Ordering Code H L S
B82552J2164J021 22.3 8 4.3
B82552J2284J021 21.9 8 4
B82552J2444J021 21.7 7.5 3.5
B82552J2644J021 21.6 7.5 3.5
1. Copper exposure at pin end is allowed.
2. Solder paste thickness of minimum 0.15mm is recommended.
4 1/26
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
SMT Flat Wire Common Mode Chokes
Current-compensated SMD flat wire double chokes EP 21 B82552J*J021
Circuit diagram
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
Rated voltage VR 48 V AC (50/60 Hz) / 80 V DC

Height [h]
mm
Ordering code
35.0 160 0.44 200 22.3 B82552J2164J021
30.8 280 0.80 390 21.9 B82552J2284J021
23.5 440 1.25 500 21.7 B82552J2444J021
20.3 640 1.75 900 21.6 B82552J2644J021
5 1/26
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
SMT Flat Wire Common Mode Chokes
Current-compensated SMD flat wire double chokes EP 21 B82552J*J021
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with windings in parallel at +20 °C, typical values
Current derating Iop/IR versus temperature TA
rated temperature = +70 °C